Public Document Pack

Children and Young People Committee

Meeting Venue: Cynulliad

Committee Room 1 - Senedd Cenedlaethol
Cymru

Meeting date: National

17 April 2013 Assembly for
Wales

Meeting time: F’
08:45 /

For further information please contact:

Policy: Claire Morris

Committee Clerk

029 2089 8148 / 029 2089 8025
CYPCommittee@wales.gov.uk

Agenda

Pre-meeting (08.45-09.00)

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions

2. Social Services and Well-being (Wales) Bill - Stage 1 evidence
session (09.00-10.00)

Lynne Hill, Chair of Children are Unbeatable! Cymru, Policy Director, Children in Wales
Andy James, Assistant Director, Policy, Barnardo's Cymru
Vivienne Laing, Policy and Public Affairs Manager, NSPCC Wales

Peter Newell, Co-ordinator, Children are unbeatable! Alliance UK

3. Social Services and Well-being (Wales) Bill - Stage 1 evidence
session (10.00-10.45)

Des Mannion, National Head of Services for Wales, NSPCC Wales

Vivienne Laing, Policy and Public Affairs Manager, NSPCC Wales



Break (10.45-11.00)

4. Social Services and Well-being (Wales) Bill - Stage 1 evidence
session (11.00-11.45)

Andy James, Assistant Director, Policy, Barnardo’s Cymru

Tim Ruscoe, Development Officer, Barnardo’s Cymru

5. Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to exclude the public for the
remainder of the meeting

6. Consideration of evidence/key issues (11.45-12.15)

7. Papers to note (Pages 1 - 98)



Agenda Item 7

Gwybodaeth Ychwanegol gan NASUWT ar bresenoldeb ac ymddygiad
Additional Information from NASUWT on attendance and behaviour

NUT Cymru say that some schools refuse to admit pupils with behavioural
difficulties even if they reside within the catchment area. How common an
occurrence is this?

The NASUWT does not have an evidence base to draw on in support of this
view, but | have no doubt that the data driven, high-stakes accountability
regime that is being visited on schools across Wales will lead to an increased
reluctance by schools to accept pupils who coul

Minutes of the meeting

Children and Young People Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 1 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Wednesday, 17 April 2013 ,
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 09:00 - 12:06 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: i/
http:/ /www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2v=en_200000_17_04_2013&t=0&I=en

Concise Minutes:

Christine Chapman (Chair)

Assembly Members:
L Angela Burns

Suzy Davies
Rebecca Evans
Bethan Jenkins
Julie Morgan
Lynne Neagle
Jenny Rathbone
Aled Roberts
Simon Thomas

Des Mannion, NSPCC Cymru

Wit :
ltnesses Lynne Hill, Children in Wales

Andy James, Barnardo’s Cymru

Vivienne Laing, NSPCC Cymru

Peter Newell, Children are Unbeatable! Alliance
Tim Ruscoe, Barnardo’s Cymru

Claire Morris (Clerk)

C ittee Staff:
ommittee >ta Stephen Davies (Legal Advisor)

Ffion Emyr Bourton (Deputy Clerk)

TRANSCRIPT
View the meeting transcript.

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions

1. The Chair welcomed everyone to the meeting. There were no apologies.


http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_200000_17_04_2013&t=0&l=en
http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1305

2. Social Services and Well-being (Wales) Bill - Stage 1 evidence
session

2. The Chair welcomed Children are Unbeatable! to the meeting. Members questioned
the witnesses.

Action point
The witnesses agreed to provide answers to the questions not reached during the
meeting and to provide additional information on the following issues:

1. The percentage of calls to Childline that relate to physical punishment.
2. Evidence on how other countries (eg New Zealand, Sweden) that have changed
the law regarding physical punishment implement that law.

3. Social Services and Well-being (Wales) Bill - Stage 1 evidence
session

3. The Chair welcomed NSPCC Cymru to the meeting. Members questioned the
withesses.

Action point
The witnesses agreed to provide answers to questions not reached during the meeting
and additional information on the following issues:

1. The provision of local advocacy services and the effect of integrating services

between local authorities in this regard.
2. Needs assessments.

4. Social Services and Well-being (Wales) Bill - Stage 1 evidence
session

4. The Chair welcomed Barnardo’s Cymru to the meeting. Members questioned the
withesses.

5. Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to exclude the public for the
remainder of the meeting
6. Consideration of evidence/key issues

7. Papers to note



